
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT IPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGE!
12

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICA"ION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITION/PURCHASE RED. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

M003 4/15/2008 OIS-07-418 3/13/08

6. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, CMB3 Div. of Contracts
Attn: Manon Butt, 301-415-7035 Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street. county, State and ZIP Code) (X) gA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

1800 TYSON BLVD 9TH FL OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
GSIOF0466N DR-33-07-418

MC LEAN VA 221024257

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 017035762 FACILITY CODE X 10-01-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D] is extended, 7 is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OFYOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (ffrequired) B&R: 710-15-5G17348 JCN: J1250 BOC: 252A AN: 31X0200.710

FFS # none provided DUNS # 017035762 NO FUNDING

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office. appropriation dale, etc.)

x SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modificatlon and authority) Bilateral Modification

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [lis not, Ei] is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including sollcitationlcontract subject matter where feasible.)

Reference Order DR-33-07-418 entitled "Next Generation ADAMS Business Case Development."

The purpose of this modification is to exercise Optional Task 4, extend the period of performance,
and add a clause to reflect contractor use of government provided space on-site at NRC Headquarters,
as described on .the following page.

PwC Project Manager: Shilpa Arora, 703-918-3277, sarora@us.pwc.com; on-site at NRC: sxal@nrc.gov

NRC Project Officer: James Baughman, 301-415-5826, jbb4@nrc.gov

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced In Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Orr c-i- Contracting Officer

15B. CO15CaDAT SIGNi0 166. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ofCntDATE SiGrEO

F-Int "o BYg~ze tosg)(intr of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

SFIPLT -ADM60 SUNSl REVIEW COMPLETE ,At 16 2oo8
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DR-33-07-418
Modification 3
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to:

1) Exercise Optional Task 4, Migration Analysis and Artifact Support. Funds for Optional
Task 4, in the amount of $193,879.93, were obligated at the time the order was awarded. The
total obligated amount of Order DR-33-07-418 is $610,878.21. The total ceiling amount is
$611,313.60.

2) Extend the period of performance end date from June 30, 2008, through March31, 2009.
The revised period of performance of Order DR-33-07-418 is October 1, 2007, through
March 31, 2009.

A preliminary written notice of the government's intent to exercise Optional Task 4 was emailed
to the contractor on April 11, 2008.

Accordingly, Section A.4, DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD, ALTERNATE 4, of the Terms
and Conditions, is deleted and replaced with the following:

"The ordering period for this contract shall commence on October 1, 2007 and will expire on
March 31, 2009. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time
specified in the order, unless otherwise specified herein. All options have been exercised. No
additional optional tasks or periods remain."

3) Add a clause to reflect contractor use of government provided space on-site at NRC
Headquarters in Rockville, Maryland. Space is required for two contractor personnel for an
estimated 18 months. Authorization to occupy specifically designated government space has
already been requested from and granted by the Division of Facilities and Security, Via the NRC
Project Officer.

The following clause is added to the Terms and Conditions:

A.6 AUTHORITY TO USE GOVERNMENT PROVIDED SPACE AT NRC HEADQUARTERS
(JUNE 2006)

Prior to occupying any government provided space at the NRC Headquarters in Rockville,
Maryland, the Contractor shall obtain written authorization to occupy specifically designated
government space via the NRC Project Officer from the Chief, Space Planning and Property
Management Branch, Division of Facilities and Security., Failure to obtain this prior
authorization may result in one or a combination of the following remedies as deemed
appropriate by the Contracting Officer.

1. Rental charge for the space occupied to be deducted from invoice amount due
the Contractor.

2. Removal from the space occupied.
3. Contract Termination.

This modification does not include any funding.

All other terms and conditions of the subject order remain unchanged.


